

Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar Bihar University

Muzaffarpur (Bihar)-842001

Dr. Sanjay Kumar Registrar

Website:-www.brabu.ac.in)

(E-mail:-registrar.brabu@gov.in) (E-mail:-registrar.brabu@gmail.com)

Ref. No.....

Dated

OFFICE ORDER

The Vice Chancellor has been pleased to constitute a Complaint Redressal Cell (C.R.C.) consisting of the following officers of the University in order to consider and enquire the various allegations, complaints and grievances relating to all affiliated colleges under the jurisdiction of B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur.

- 1. Proctor
 - B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur.
- 2. Finance Officer B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur.
- 3. Inspector of Colleges (Arts.) B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur.
- 4. Deputy Registrar-II B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur.

- Chairman
- Member
- Member
- Member Secretary

Registrar

Dated 13-04-2024.

Copy forwarded to:- All concerned/Persons Concerned / Deputy Registrar-II with a request to convene the meeting of Complaint Redressal Cell (CRC) at regular interval/Principals of all affiliated colleges/Secretary & President of Governing Bodies of all affiliated colleges/All officers/All Section officers/P.A to Vice-Chancellor, B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur for information and necessary action.

Registrar